
Path Waypoint Fly Magnetic Turn Altitude IAS

VPA/TCH

Navigation

Terminator ID over Course(¡ã Direction (m) (kt) Specification

RWY16L SID Transition

VA 168 150 RNAV1

CF PD311 153 L RNAV1

RWY16R SID Transition

VA 168 150 RNAV1

CF PD311 151 L RNAV1

RWY16L/16R SID SUR-82D

IF PD311 RNAV1

TF PD312 MAX250 RNAV1

TF NINAS RNAV1

or by ATC

TF LASAN RNAV1

TF BOLEX RNAV1

TF TONIX RNAV1

TF AKARA RNAV1

TF SURAK RNAV1

RWY16L/16R SID LAM-82D

IF PD311 RNAV1

TF PD312 MAX250 RNAV1

TF NINAS RNAV1

or by ATC

TF LASAN RNAV1

TF BOLEX RNAV1

TF TONIX RNAV1

TF LAMEN RNAV1

RWY16L/16R SID LAM-84D(CCO Operation)

IF PD311 RNAV1

TF PD312 MAX250 RNAV1

TF NINAS RNAV1

TF LASAN RNAV1

TF BOLEX RNAV1

TF TONIX RNAV1

TF LAMEN RNAV1

RWY16L/16R SID MIG-82D

IF PD311 RNAV1

1500

1200

2700

1500

1200

2700

1500

1200

2700
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